TOWN OF PAONIA

REGULAR TOwWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA
PAO N IA TUESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2024 6:30 PM
£-orco-RAPo HTTPS://UsSO2WEB.ZOOM.US/3/89802263350
MEETING ID: 898 0226 3350

Public Participation: Must raise hand and be recognized by the Mayor, come to the podium and state your
name and the street on which you live. Time limit is 3 minutes, one time per item. Direct all comments to the
Mayor. No responses will be made by staff or Board during the meeting. No derogatory or demeaning
statements or public displays. Please be respectful.

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Announcements
Appreciations - Trustee Swartz

Public Comment
Any topic not included under Actions & Presentations; 3-minute time limit.

Consent Agenda

October 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
Disbursements

Staff Reports
Departmental Scorecard

Actions & Presentations
Public comments must be related to the agenda item, 3-minute time limit.

Action Item #1 Fence Removal & Replacement Between Town Hall Public Parking lot & Neighbors to the
South

Action Item #2 Letter of Support for Administrator Wynn to be considered as the "Delta Municipalities"
representative on the Gunnison Basin Roundtable

Agenda Item #3 Scheduling a tour of the airport for Trustees Scheduling a tour of the airport for Trustees
Agenda Item #4 Planning Commission Requests for Board to ask for Staff to Investigate expanded Parking
Options and Possible Associated Code Revisions Planning Commission Requests for Board to ask for Staff to

Investigate Expanded Parking Options and Possible Associated Code Revisions

Action Item #5 Consideration of Mitigating Sidewalk Tripping Hazards Throughout Town Consideration of
Mitigating Sidewalk Tripping Hazards Throughout Town



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89802263350

Action Item #6 Consideration of Designating the Town Administrator/Treasurer as Voting Designee for 2
COLOTRUST

Mayor & Trustee Reports

Adjournment




AS ADOPTED BY: 3
TOWN OF PAONIA, COLORADO

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-10 — Amended May 22, 2018

I. RULES OF PROCEDURE

Section 1. Schedule of Meetings. Regular Board of Trustees meetings shall be held on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each
month, except on legal holidays, or as re-scheduled or amended and posted on the agenda prior to the scheduled meeting.

Section 2. Officiating Officer. The meetings of the Board of Trustees shall be conducted by the Mayor or, in the Mayor’s
absence, the Mayor Pro-Tem. The Town Clerk or a designee of the Board shall record the minutes of the meetings.

Section 3. Time of Meetings. Regular meetings of the Board of Trustees shall begin at 6:30 p.m. or as scheduled and posted on
the agenda. Board Members shall be called to order by the Mayor. The meetings shall open with the presiding officer leading
the Board in the Pledge of Allegiance. The Town Clerk shall then proceed to call the roll, note the absences and announce
whether a quorum is present. Regular Meetings are scheduled for three hours, and shall be adjourned at 9:30 p.m., unless a
majority of the Board votes in the affirmative to extend the meeting, by a specific amount of time.

Section 4. Schedule of Business. If a quorum is present, the Board of Trustees shall proceed with the business before it, which
shall be conducted in the following manner. Note that all provided times are estimated:

(a) Roll Call - (5 minutes)
(b) Approval of Agenda - (5 minutes)
(c) Announcements (5 minutes)
(d) Recognition of Visitors and Guests (10 minutes)
(e) Consent Agenda including Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes (10 minutes)
(f) Mayor’s Report (10 minutes)
(g) Staff Reports: (15 minutes)
(1) Town Administrator’s Report
(2) Public Works Reports
(3) Police Report
(4) Treasurer Report

(h) Unfinished Business (45 minutes)
(i) New Business (45 minutes)

(j) Disbursements (15 minutes)

(K) Committee Reports (15 minutes)
(I) Adjournment

* This schedule of business is subject to change and amendment.

Section 5. Priority and Order of Business. Questions relative to the priority of business and order shall be decided by the Mayor
without debate, subject in all cases to an appeal to the Board of Trustees.

Section 6. Conduct of Board Members. Town Board Members shall treat other Board Members and the public in a civil and
polite manner and shall comply with the Standards of Conduct for Elected Officials of the Town. Board Members shall address
Town Staff and the Mayor by his/her title, other Board Members by the title of Trustee or the appropriate honorific (i.e.: Mr.,
Mrs. or Ms.), and members of the public by the appropriate honorific. Subject to the Mayor’s discretion, Board Members shall
be limited to speaking two times when debating an item on the agenda. Making a motion, asking a question or making a
suggestion are not counted as speaking in a debate.

Section 7. Presentations to the Board. Items on the agenda presented by individuals, businesses or other organizations shall be
given up to 5 minutes to make a presentation. On certain issues, presenters may be given more time, as determined by the
Mayor and Town Staff. After the presentation, Trustees shall be given the opportunity to ask questions.

Section 8. Public Comment. After discussion of an agenda item by the Board of Trustees has concluded, the Mayor shall open
the floor for comment from members of the public, who shall be allowed the opportunity to comment or ask questions on the
agenda item. Each member of the public wishing to address the Town Board shall be recognized by the presiding officer before
speaking. Members of the public shall speak from the podium, stating their name, the address of their residence and any group
they are representing prior to making comment or asking a question. Comments shall be directed to the Mayor or presiding
officer, not to an individual Trustee or Town employee. Comments or questions should be confined to the agenda item or issue(s)
under discussion. The speaker should offer factual information and refrain from obscene language and personal attacks.




Section 9. Unacceptable Behavior. Disruptive behavior shall result in expulsion from the meeting.

Section 10. Posting of Rules of Procedure for Paonia Board of Trustees Meetings. These rules of procedure shall be provided in
the Town Hall meeting room for each Board of Trustees meeting so that all attendees know how the meeting will be conducted.

Il. CONSENT AGENDA

Section 1. Use of Consent Agenda. The Mayor, working with Town Staff, shall place items on the Consent Agenda. By using a
Consent Agenda, the Board has consented to the consideration of certain items as a group under one motion. Should a Consent
Agenda be used at a meeting, an appropriate amount of discussion time will be allowed to review any item upon request.
Section 2. General Guidelines. Items for consent are those which usually do not require discussion or explanation prior to action
by the Board, are non-controversial and/or similar in content, or are those items which have already been discussed or explained
and do not require further discussion or explanation. Such agenda items may include ministerial tasks such as, but not limited
to, approval of previous meeting minutes, approval of staff reports, addressing routine correspondence, approval of liquor
licenses renewals and approval or extension of other Town licenses. Minor changes in the minutes such as non-material Scribner
errors may be made without removing the minutes from the Consent Agenda. Should any Trustee feel there is a material error
in the minutes, they should request the minutes be removed from the Consent Agenda for Board discussion.

Section 3. Removal of Item from Consent Agenda. One or more items may be removed from the Consent Agenda by a timely
request of any Trustee. A request is timely if made prior to the vote on the Consent Agenda. The request does not require a
second or a vote by the Board. An item removed from the Consent Agenda will then be discussed and acted on separately either
immediately following the consideration of the Consent Agenda or placed later on the agenda, at the discretion of the Board.

111. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Section 1. An executive session may only be called at a regular or special Board meeting where official action may be taken by
the Board, not at a work session of the Board. To convene an executive session, the Board shall announce to the public in the
open meeting the topic to be discussed in the executive session, including specific citation to the statute authorizing the Board
to meet in an executive session and identifying the particular matter to be discussed “in as much detail as possible without
compromising the purpose for which the executive session is authorized.” In the event the Board plans to discuss more than
one of the authorized topics in the executive session, each should be announced, cited and described. Following the
announcement of the intent to convene an executive session, a motion must then be made and seconded. In order to go into
executive session, there must be the affirmative vote of two thirds (2/3) of Members of the Board.

Section 2. During executive session, minutes or notes of the deliberations should not be taken. Since meeting minutes are subject
to inspection under the Colorado Open Records Act, the keeping of minutes would defeat the private nature of executive
session. In addition, the deliberations carried out during executive session should not be discussed outside of that session or
with individuals not participating in the session. The contexts of an executive session are to remain confidential unless a
majority of the Trustees vote to disclose the contents of the executive session.

Section 3. Once the deliberations have taken place in executive session, the Board should reconvene in regular session to take
any formal action decided upon during the executive session. If you have questions regarding the wording of the motion or
whether any other information should be disclosed on the record, it is essential for you to consult with the Town Attorney on
these matters.

IV. SUBJECT TO AMENDMENT

Section 1. Deviations. The Board may deviate from the procedures set forth in this Resolution, if, in its sole discretion, such
deviation is necessary under the circumstances.
Section 2. Amendment. The Board may amend these Rules of Procedures Policy from time to time.




Minutes
Regular Town Board Meeting
Town of Paonia, Colorado
October 08, 2024

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Mayor Smith calls the meeting to order at 6:30PM

Roll Call

PRESENT

Mayor Paige Smith

Mayor Pro-Tem John Valentine
Trustee Rick Stelter

Trustee Kathy Swartz

Trustee Walter Czech (Zoom)
Trustee Mike Heck

Approval of Agenda

Trustee Stelter makes a motion, seconded by Mayor Pro-Tem Valentine, to approve the agenda
without “Appreciations”.

The motion carries unanimously.

Announcements
None.

Public Comment

S. Dangremond: comments on Town funding.

M. Durlin: comments on an article
T. Markle: comments on procedures

Consent Agenda

Trustee Stelter makes a motion, seconded by Trustee Heck, to approve the Consent Agenda.

The motion carries unanimously.

Staff Reports
Town Administrator Wynn gives his verbal report
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Police Chief Laiminger gives his verbal report.

Actions & Presentations

Agenda Item #1: Consideration of Directing Staff to Get Estimates to Upgrade Board Room A/V
to Provide Accessibility.

Trustee Swartz makes a motion, seconded by Trustee Stelter, to direct staff to get estimates to
upgrade the board room audio/video system to provide accessibility.

The motion carries unanimously.

Executive Session

Trustee Heck makes motion, seconded by Trustee Stelter, to go into Executive Session for
discussion of a personnel matter under C.R.S. 24-6-402(2)(f) and NOT involving: any specific
employees who have requested discussion of the matter in open session; any member of this
body or any elected official; the appointment of any person to fill an office of this body or of an
elected official; or personnel policies that do not require the discussion of matters personal to
particular employees, for Town Administrator Stefen Wynn.

Executive Session Start Time: 7:00PM

Executive Session End Time: 7:40PM

Participants in the Executive Session included Mayor Smith, Mayor Pro-Tem Valentine, Trustee
Stelter, Trustee Swartz, Trustee Czech (Zoom), Trustee Heck, Town Administrator Wynn
(Zoom), Town Attorney Buchner (Zoom).

No concerns are stated for the record.

Trustee Stelter makes a motion, seconded by Trustee Heck, to have the mayor read the scores on
the personnel evaluation.

The motion carries unanimously.
Mayor Smith reads the individual scores and provides an overall average of 3.5 out of 4.
Trustee Swartz adds that the goals set were agreed upon by the Board with Stefen adding two

additional goals.

Town Administrator Wynn adds that it would be appropriate to have the scores made public in
the October 22nd Board of Trustees Meeting.

Trustee Stelter notes that there is a signature line on the form to sign.
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Trustee Stelter makes a motion, seconded by Trustee Swartz, to have the mayor signs for the
entire board.

The motion carries unanimously.

Mayor & Trustee Reports
None

Adjournment

Mayor Smith adjourns the meeting at 7:45PM.

Ruben Santiago, Deputy Clerk Paige Smith, Mayor

OCTOBER 08, 2024 REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING MINUTES




Town of Paonia

Payment Approval Report - BOT
Report dates: 10/1/2024-11/12/2024

Page: 1
Oct 18, 2024 11:01AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Voided GL Account and Title GL Period Date
Invoice Amount

ADP, INC

1352 ADP, INC 672064591 workforce now payroll solutions 10/04/2024 194.84 10-41-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total ADP, INC: 194.84

AMAZON BUSINESS
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN BRUSH GRUBBER 10/01/2024 79.81 10-45-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN WATERPROOF ELECTRICAL TA  10/01/2024 4.94 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN WATERPROOF ELECTRICALTA  10/01/2024 4.95 80-52-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN WATERPROOF ELECTRICALTA  10/01/2024 4.95 70-51-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN WATERPROOF ELECTRICALTA  10/01/2024 4.95 60-50-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN LED POD WORK LIGHTS 10/01/2024 44.99 60-50-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN LED POD WORK LIGHTS 10/01/2024 45.00 70-51-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SHOVEL MOUNT FOR ROOF RA  10/01/2024 49.99 10-45-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN APC 2200VA UPS BATTERY BAC  10/01/2024 1,104.98 60-50-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN 24" SECURITY MIROR 10/01/2024 58.65 10-45-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SHOP RAGS 10/01/2024 12.50 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SHOP RAGS 10/01/2024 12.50 80-52-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SHOP RAGS 10/01/2024 12.50 70-51-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SHOP RAGS 10/01/2024 12.50 60-50-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN COBALT BI-METAL BAND SAW B  10/01/2024 8.49 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN COBALT BI-METAL BAND SAW B  10/01/2024 8.49 80-52-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN COBALT BI-METAL BAND SAW B  10/01/2024 8.50 70-51-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN COBALT BI-METAL BAND SAW B  10/01/2024 8.50 60-50-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN DRY ERASE WALL CALENDAR 10/01/2024 7.98 10-46-15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN 50-FOOT EXTENSION CORD 10/01/2024 32.89 60-50-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN DIGITAL LEVEL 10/01/2024 35.79 10-45-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN HAND SOAP DISPENSER 10/01/2024 35.38 10-46-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN TOILET PAPER 10/01/2024 73.90 10-46-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN HANDICAP PARKING STENCIL 10/01/2024 243.00 10-45-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN ANTI-BACTERIAL SOAP 10/01/2024 44.08 10-46-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN TOWEL DISPENSER 10/01/2024 45.98 10-46-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN DOG WASTE STATION REFILBA  10/01/2024 44.99 10-46-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN WIRELESS DOORBELL 10/01/2024 49.99 10-41-25 TOWN HALL EXPENSE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SAMSUNG MONITOR 10/01/2024 99.99 10-41-74 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN RETURN OF SAMSUNG MONIT 10/01/2024 99.99- 10-41-74 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN REPORT COVERS 10/01/2024 22.10 10-41-15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN BOX OF COPY PAPER 10/01/2024 41.57 10-41-15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN PAID STAMP WITH DATE 10/01/2024 30.90 10-41-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN BINDING COMBS 10/01/2024 11.29 10-41-15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Voided GL Account and Title GL Period Date
Invoice Amount
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN BOX OF COPY PAPER 10/01/2024 41.57 10-41-15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN HAZARD TAPE 10/01/2024 37.80 10-42-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN HAZARD TAPE 10/01/2024 28.90 10-42-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN CLEAR EVIDENCE BAGS 10/01/2024 29.45 10-42-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN RUST-OLEUM MARKING SPRAY 10/01/2024 21.98 10-42-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN RUST-OLEUM MARKING SPRAY 10/01/2024 32.97 10-42-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN SECURITY PACKAGING TAPE 10/01/2024 68.07 10-42-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN ADMIN POSTAGE 10/01/2024 20.97 10-41-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN ADMIN POSTAGE CREDITS 10/01/2024 20.97- 10-41-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN PUBLIC WORKS POSTAGE 10/01/2024 13.98 10-46-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN PUBLIC WORKS POSTAGE CRE  10/01/2024 6.99- 10-46-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN POLICE DEPTARTMENT POSTA 10/01/2024 16.67 10-42-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN POLICE DEPARTMENT POSTAG  10/01/2024 3.34- 10-42-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN CLASP ENVELOPES 10/01/2024 5.23 10-41-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN CLASP ENVELOPES 10/01/2024 5.23 60-50-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN CLASP ENVELOPES 10/01/2024 5.23 70-51-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
1341 AMAZON BUSINESS 1C6V-FY41-GN CLASP ENVELOPES 10/01/2024 5.23 80-52-16 OPERATING SUPPLIES 10/31/2024
Total AMAZON BUSINESS: 2,509.01
Archuleta, Benny
1245 Archuleta, Benny ARCH9-1-2024  Montly Invoice 10/01/2024 750.00 70-51-42 CONTRACT SERVICES 10/31/2024
1245 Archuleta, Benny ARCH9-1-2024  Monthly Invoivces 10/01/2024 750.00 60-50-42 CONTRACT SERVICES 10/31/2024
Total Archuleta, Benny: 1,500.00
Caselle, Inc
21 Caselle, Inc 135727 CONNECT APPLICATION SOFT 09/26/2024 812.50 10-41-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 135727 CONNECT APPLICATION SOFT 09/26/2024 812.50 60-50-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 135727 CONNECT APPLICATION SOFT 09/26/2024 812.50 70-51-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 135727 CONNECT APPLICATION SOFT 09/26/2024 812.50 80-52-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 136015 SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FO  10/01/2024 353.75 10-41-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 136015 SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FO  10/01/2024 353.75 60-50-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 136015 SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FO  10/01/2024 353.75 70-51-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
21 Caselle, Inc 136015 SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FO  10/01/2024 353.75 80-52-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
Total Caselle, Inc: 4,665.00
Cedar Creek Supply LLC
1284 Cedar Creek Supply LLC INV-0441 lagoon treatment gal 10/09/2024 760.00 70-51-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Voided GL Account and Title GL Period Date
Invoice Amount
Total Cedar Creek Supply LLC: 760.00
City of Delta
24 City of Delta 10102024 Wastewater Analysis 10/10/2024 693.00 70-51-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
24 City of Delta 10102024 Building InspectionS FOR SEPT./ 10/10/2024 4,600.00 10-43-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total City of Delta: 5,293.00
Column Software PBC
1183 Column Software PBC 8DFD59D8-008 4 custom notices 10/04/2024 60.42 10-41-30 PUBLISHING & ADS 10/31/2024
Total Column Software PBC: 60.42
Core & Main LP
1058 Core & Main LP V748718 DYMAX CPLG (3X) 10/03/2024 499.29 60-50-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total Core & Main LP: 499.29
COUNTRY'S TIRE & AUTO SERVICE
1340 COUNTRY'S TIRE & AUTO SERV 12486 tubes for line laser 10/07/2024 20.58 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total COUNTRY'S TIRE & AUTO SERVICE: 20.58
Delta County Accounting
1415 Delta County Accounting 602100002024  Refund of utility overpayment 10/16/2024 5,530.25 09-0107 UTILITY CASH CLEARING AC 10/31/2024
Total Delta County Accounting: 5,530.25
Delta County Landfill
56 Delta County Landfill 429963 Landfill Fee 09/30/2024 272.75 80-52-42 LANDFILL FEES 10/31/2024
56 Delta County Landfill 430420 Landfill Fee 10/07/2024 237.00 80-52-42 LANDFILL FEES 10/31/2024
56 Delta County Landfill 430698 Landfill Fee 10/11/2024 466.25 80-52-42 LANDFILL FEES 10/31/2024
56 Delta County Landfill 430961 Landfill Fee 10/15/2024 253.50 80-52-42 LANDFILL FEES 10/31/2024
Total Delta County Landfill: 1,229.50
Dependable Lumber, Inc.
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2409-055979 Ford Explorer 604 BHE Plate # 09/24/2024 10.16 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-057488 paint sprayer cleaning 10/03/2024 18.87 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
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46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-057686 Clean new paint sprayer 10/03/2024 21.99 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-058076 Grand Ave Signs 10/07/2024 2.20 10-45-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-058732 For railing @ apple valley bridge 10/10/2024 28.31 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-058741 Apple Valley Hand Rail 10/10/2024 11.49 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-058975 Apple Valley Park Bridge Rail 10/11/2024 7.60 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-058996 Hand Rail 10/11/2024 9.49 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
46 Dependable Lumber, Inc. 2410-059576 Fastners/Bit for Town Hall Sign 10/15/2024 6.05 10-41-25 TOWN HALL EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total Dependable Lumber, Inc.: 116.16
Empower Trust Company LLC
1190 Empower Trust Company LLC PE10042024 Retirement Plan PPE 10/03/2024 3,496.90 10-0220 RETIREMENT PLAN 10/31/2024
Total Empower Trust Company LLC: 3,496.90
ENVIRO-CHEM ANALYTICAL INC
1221 ENVIRO-CHEM ANALYTICAL IN 14170971 NO2, NO3, Se, PD 10/08/2024 65.30 70-51-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total ENVIRO-CHEM ANALYTICAL INC: 65.30
Fire & Police Pension Assn.
63 Fire & Police Pension Assn. PPE09272024  Payroll Ending 10/02/2024 3,193.28 10-0219 FPPA 10/31/2024
63 Fire & Police Pension Assn. PPE09272024  Payroll Ending 10/02/2024 522.54 10-42-12 FPPA D&D 10/31/2024
Total Fire & Police Pension Assn.: 3,715.82
Heiniger, Derek
1288 Heiniger, Derek HEINIGERDER 2024 BOOT ALLOWANCE 10/12/2024 75.00 60-50-03 SALARIES & WAGES 10/31/2024
1288 Heiniger, Derek HEINIGERDER 2024 BOOT ALLOWANCE 10/12/2024 75.00 70-51-03 SALARIES & WAGES 10/31/2024
Total Heiniger, Derek: 150.00
Mail Services, LLC.
645 Mail Services, LLC. 1956538 Postage 09/30/2024 197.62 60-50-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
645 Mail Services, LLC. 1956538 Postage 09/30/2024 191.81 70-51-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
645 Mail Services, LLC. 1956538 Postage 09/30/2024 191.80 80-52-17 POSTAGE 10/31/2024
Total Mail Services, LLC.: 581.23
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Invoice Amount
Mesa County Public Health Regional Lab
763 Mesa County Public Health Regio 11556 LAB TESTING 41110 O ROAD 10/03/2024 25.00 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
763 Mesa County Public Health Regio 11564 LAB TESTING 846 GRAND AVE 10/03/2024 25.00 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total Mesa County Public Health Regional Lab: 50.00
NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 414862 BATTERY 09/05/2024 183.05 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415111 Battery 09/13/2024 192.32 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415477 RATIATOR HOSE & ANTIFREEZ 09/24/2024 58.79 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415555 WATER PUMP FOR 604BHE 09/25/2024 103.53 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415712 DEGREASER FOR TRASH TRU 10/01/2024 13.14 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415774 TORCH TIP CLEANER 10/03/2024 9.18 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415847 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID 10/07/2024 76.04 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415919 SHOVEL BRACKETS FOR FLEE 10/09/2024 10.19 70-51-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415919 SHOVEL BRACKETS FOR FLEE 10/09/2024 10.20 60-50-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415936 OIL, OIL FILTERS, AIR FILTERS 10/10/2024 35.94 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415936 OIL, OIL FILTERS, AIR FILTERS 10/10/2024 35.94 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415936 OIL, OIL FILTERS, AIR FILTERS 10/10/2024 35.95 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415936 OIL, OIL FILTERS, AIR FILTERS 10/10/2024 35.95 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 415936 OIL, OIL FILTERS, AIR FILTERS 10/10/2024 35.95 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 416101 OIL & OIL FILTER 10/15/2024 14.51 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 416101 OIL & OIL FILTER 10/15/2024 14.51 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 416107 FUEL CAP 10/15/2024 4.38 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 416107 FUEL CAP 10/15/2024 4.39 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 416107 FUEL CAP 10/15/2024 4.39 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
122 NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts 416107 FUEL CAP 10/15/2024 4.39 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total NAPA - Paonia Auto Parts: 882.74
North Fork Service (Reedy's)
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930001 Fuel - DMG697 09/06/2024 55.70 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930002 WATER FUEL 09/06/2024 10.00 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930002 STREETS FUEL 09/06/2024 10.00 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930002 PARKS FUEL 09/06/2024 10.00 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930002 SANITATION FUEL 09/06/2024 10.00 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930002 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/06/2024 10.00 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930003 Fuel - AJO445 09/09/2024 40.20 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930004 WATER FUEL 09/10/2024 26.74 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930004 STREETS FUEL 09/10/2024 26.74 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Voided GL Account and Title GL Period Date
Invoice Amount
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930004 PARKS FUEL 09/10/2024 26.74 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930004 SANITATION FUEL 09/10/2024 26.74 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930004 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/10/2024 26.74 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930005 Fuel - DMG694 09/11/2024 42.50 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930006 WATER FUEL 09/12/2024 24.42 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930006 STREETS FUEL 09/12/2024 24.42 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930006 PARKS FUEL 09/12/2024 24.42 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930006 SANITATION FUEL 09/12/2024 24.42 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930006 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/12/2024 24.42 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930007 Fuel - DMG696 09/12/2024 59.80 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930008 WATER FUEL 09/12/2024 24.39 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930008 STREETS FUEL 09/12/2024 24.39 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930008 PARKS FUEL 09/12/2024 24.39 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930008 SANITATION FUEL 09/12/2024 24.39 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930008 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/12/2024 24.38 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930009 Fuel - AJO445 09/16/2024 28.25 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930010 WATER FUEL 09/18/2024 18.24 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930010 STREETS FUEL 09/18/2024 18.24 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930010 PARKS FUEL 09/18/2024 18.24 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930010 SANITATION FUEL 09/18/2024 18.24 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930010 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/18/2024 18.22 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930011 Fuel - DMG697 09/19/2024 52.00 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930012 WATER FUEL 09/20/2024 18.22 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930012 STREETS FUEL 09/20/2024 18.22 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930012 PARKS FUEL 09/20/2024 18.22 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930012 SANITATION FUEL 09/20/2024 18.22 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930012 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/20/2024 18.22 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930013 Fuel - DMG694 09/24/2024 38.55 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930014 Fuel - DMG696 09/24/2024 29.09 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930015 WATER FUEL 09/24/2024 25.40 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930015 STREETS FUEL 09/24/2024 25.40 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930015 PARKS FUEL 09/24/2024 25.40 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930015 SANITATION FUEL 09/24/2024 25.40 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930015 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/24/2024 25.40 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930016 Fuel - DGA546 09/25/2024 93.25 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930017 Fuel - DMG695 09/25/2024 60.50 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930018 WATER FUEL 09/25/2024 23.52 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930018 STREETS FUEL 09/25/2024 23.52 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930018 PARKS FUEL 09/25/2024 23.52 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930018 SANITATION FUEL 09/25/2024 23.52 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
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141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930018 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/25/2024 23.52 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930019 WATER FUEL 09/02/2024 27.13 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930019 STREETS FUEL 09/02/2024 27.13 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930019 PARKS FUEL 09/02/2024 27.13 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930019 SANITATION FUEL 09/02/2024 27.13 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930019 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/02/2024 27.13 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930020 Fuel - DMG697 09/26/2024 54.65 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930021 Fuel - DMG696 09/26/2024 42.50 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 930022 Fuel - DMG696 09/27/2024 19.03 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960696 Fuel - AJO439 09/03/2024 32.00 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960697 Fuel - DMG696 09/03/2024 23.30 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960698 Fuel - DMG694 09/04/2024 41.40 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960699 WATER FUEL 09/05/2024 15.00 60-50-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960699 STREETS FUEL 09/05/2024 15.00 10-45-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960699 PARKS FUEL 09/05/2024 15.00 10-46-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960699 SANITATION FUEL 09/05/2024 15.00 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960699 WASTEWATER FUEL 09/05/2024 15.00 70-51-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
141 North Fork Service (Reedy's) 960700 Fuel - DMG696 09/05/2024 39.99 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total North Fork Service (Reedy's): 1,817.98
Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 203022 Apple Valley Sprinler Line Repair 10/01/2024 21.72 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 203107 Sampler cup @ WWTP 10/02/2024 13.99 70-51-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 203111 Appley Valley Sprinkler Line Repai  10/02/2024 13.15 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 203180 Appley Valley Sprinkler Line Repai  10/03/2024 24.95 10-46-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 203325 Roller CVR/Frame 10/04/2024 23.97 10-45-25 SHOP EXPENSE 10/31/2024
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 203563 Street Signs on Grand 10/08/2024 12.98 10-45-22 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2024
125 Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc 204237 Fastner To Install Sign For Ballot 10/15/2024 .85 10-41-25 TOWN HALL EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total Paonia Farm & Home Supply Inc: 111.61
Phonz +
499 Phonz + 17459 Water 10/08/2024 623.99 60-50-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17459 Sewer 10/08/2024 623.99 70-51-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17459 General 10/08/2024 623.99 10-41-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17459 Sanitation 10/08/2024 623.98 80-52-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17462 Water 10/09/2024 71.97 60-50-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17462 Sewer 10/09/2024 71.97 70-51-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17462 General 10/09/2024 71.97 10-41-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
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499 Phonz + 17462 Sanitation 10/09/2024 71.97 80-52-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17466 Water 10/09/2024 152.30 60-50-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17466 Sewer 10/09/2024 152.30 70-51-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17466 General 10/09/2024 152.30 10-41-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
499 Phonz + 17466 Sanitation 10/09/2024 152.28 80-52-31 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2024
Total Phonz +: 3,393.01
Pinnacle Glass Company
1123 Pinnacle Glass Company 18430 Entrance door hinge repair 09/23/2024 450.00 10-41-73 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 10/31/2024
Total Pinnacle Glass Company: 450.00
PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84910 Admin 03/25/2024 1,134.00 10-41-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84910 Water 03/25/2024 1,134.00 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84910 WasteWater 03/25/2024 1,134.00 70-51-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84910 Santiation 03/25/2024 1,134.00 80-52-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84910 Admin 03/25/2024 1,134.00 10-42-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84980 Admin 09/30/2024 965.25 10-41-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84980 Water 09/30/2024 965.25 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84980 WasteWater 09/30/2024 965.25 70-51-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84980 Santiation 09/30/2024 965.25 80-52-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1325 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT 84980 Admin 09/30/2024 965.25 10-42-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS: 10,496.25
RESPEC Company LLC
1124 RESPEC Company LLC INV-0924-1062 WATER/WW GENERAL ENGINE 09/30/2024 693.75 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1124 RESPEC Company LLC INV-0924-1063 RAW WATER MONITORING 9/1/ 09/30/2024 4,814.33 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1124 RESPEC Company LLC INV-0924-1064 WATER CIP PHASE 1 - WATER S 09/30/2024 18,001.25 60-50-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1124 RESPEC Company LLC INV-0924-1065 W/WW CONSTRUCTION STAND  09/30/2024 2,215.00 70-51-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
1124 RESPEC Company LLC INV-0924-1066 SEWER SYSTEM PNA 9/1/2024- 09/30/2024 4,035.00 70-51-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total RESPEC Company LLC: 29,759.33
Rhinehart Oil Co.
1224 Rhinehart Oil Co. 96931CT fuel 09/30/2024 443.76 80-52-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
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Total Rhinehart Oil Co.: 443.76
SAMIRA VETTER
1316 SAMIRAVETTER 20240310 Reimbursement for cash payment 10/03/2024 52.00 10-41-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total SAMIRA VETTER: 52.00
SEELEY, THOMAS
1416 SEELEY, THOMAS SEELEY-REIM FUEL REMIBURSEMENT 09/28/2024 35.74 10-42-23 VEHICLE EXPENSE 10/31/2024
Total SEELEY, THOMAS: 35.74
Shums Coda Associates
1170 Shums Coda Associates 18417 New SFD 108 Clark 2024016-001 10/15/2024 180.00 10-43-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024
Total Shums Coda Associates: 180.00
Sustainable Futures LLC
1283 Sustainable Futures LLC 10172024 CODE REVISION SVS. FOR SEP  10/17/2024 792.00 10-41-20 LEGAL, ENGINEERING & PR 10/31/2024